
ANNUAL DISCIPLINE REPORT 
CAMDENTON HIGH SCHOOL 

2013-2014 
 

The following report reflects the disciplinary problems and actions resulting from behaviors of students in 
our buildings that required written notice and parental contacts. Information provided by Assistant 
Principals Larry Lewis and J. D. Hunter.  

 
High School Enrollment 

High School 
Enrollment Last 

Day of School 

 
9

th
 

 
10

th
 

 
11

th
 

 
12th 

 
Total 

2013-2014 336 298 302 330 1266 
2012-2013 298 331 334 301 1321 
2011-2012 342 351 319 294 1306 

 
  

High School Discipline Referrals 
 

  9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 

TOTALS 

2012-2013 

TOTALS 

2011-2012 

Alcohol - 
Consumption/Possession 0 0 0 0 

0 
4 6 

Alcohol - Distribution or Sale of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson FD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Assault FD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Assault SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Assault TD 8 5 4 0 17 6 15 

Bogus Note 1 0 0 0 1 2 6 

Bullying 1 0 0 0 1 8 13 

Bullying/Extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Bus Misconduct 21 12 6 2 41 55 114 

Cell Phone Misuse 37 28 29 13 107 154 108 

Cheating 4 3 14 5 26 20 41 

Coming to Class Unprepared 2 0 2 0 4 1 27 

Computer Policy Violation 5 8 1 3 17 5 7 

Computer/Internet/Email Violation 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Dangerous Item 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Defacing School Property 0 1 1 0 2 4 9 

Disrespectful Speech or Conduct 46 23 36 11 116 141 248 

Disruptive Speech or Conduct 28 22 21 9 80 108 218 

Dress Code Violation 10 7 5 12 34 107 50 

Drugs - Distribution or Sale of 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 

Drug Possession 0 3 0 0 3 15 14 

Drug Use 2 5 0 0 7 16 12 

Excessive Tardiness 126 107 118 109 460 566 667 

Failure to serve Detention 4 7 10 16 37 75 99 
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 High School (continued) 9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 

TOTALS 

2012-2013 

TOTALS 

2011-2012 

Failure to serve ISS 0 1 0 0 1 9 22 

Failure to serve Saturday School 4 3 12 9 28 34 74 

False Alarms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fighting 4 6 0 0 10 28 21 

Food Violation 3 2 0 4 9 51 23 

Gang Rel Beh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Harassment 1 2 0 1 4 30 38 

Hazing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Horseplay 0 5 1 0 6 15 24 

ID Violation 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 

Insubordination 52 33 51 14 150 113 136 

Irreg Attendance 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 

Lack of Effort 3 2 6 1 12 8 21 

Misbehavior 5 2 5 2 14 67 55 

Nuisance/Dangerous Item 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Parking Lot Violation 0 8 27 31 66 122 92 

Physical Aggression 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Profanity 11 8 12 6 37 40 59 

Prohibited Item 0 3 1 1 5 7 13 

Property Damage 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Public Display of Affection 2 3 1 1 7 20 12 

Selling or Trading Articles in School 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 

Sexual Assault FD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Harrassment 3 4 0 0 7 4 0 

Skipping Class 25 26 29 18 98 137 226 

Sleeping in Class 9 3 4 0 16 5 8 

Theft 2 1 0 1 4 17 26 

Threat 2 1 2 0 5 12 23 

Tobacco 6 13 7 5 31 35 27 

Truancy 9 4 11 12 36 36 86 

Vandalism 4 0 3 0 7 14 11 

Verbally Abusive 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 

Weapon - Hand-gun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Knife 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Weapon - Other 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 

Weapon - Other firearm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Shotgun or Rifle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Zero Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totals 441 361 421 287 1510 2102 2686 
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High School Discipline Consequences by Category 
  

  9th 10th 11th 12th 

TOTALS 
2013-
2014 

TOTALS 
2012-
2013 

TOTALS 
2011-
2012 

After-School Detention 7 11 13 16 47 98 236 

Alternate Suspension (ASP) 16 12 22 3 53 47 96 

Bus - Assigned to a seat 1 0 2 0 3 1 3 

Bus - Off Bus until further notice 15 8 3 0 26 28 56 

Bus - Seatbelt required 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Bus - Warning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Computer Usage Suspended 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

Conference 2   1 1 4 2 1 

Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Expulsion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

In-School Isolation (Lunch det) 108 110 117 97 432 639 741 

In-School Suspension (ISS) 137 113 85 63 398 568 699 

Intervention Plan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Loss of Privilege 2 4 12 18 36 72 59 

No Action Taken 1     1 2 1 5 

Out-of-Suspension (OSS) 45 31 35 15 126 124 261 

Referral 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Reimbursement for School Property 
Damage 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Restitution 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 

Saturday Detention 22 11 32 19 84 110 163 

Warning 85 31 99 54 269 412 359 
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LCTC Enrollment 
LCTC Enrollment 
Last Day of School 

9
th

 10
th

 11
th

 12th Total 

2013-2014 133 114 133 147 527 
2012-2013 135 161 125 120 553 
2011-2012 156 157 110 100 537 

 
Lake Career Technical Center Discipline Referrals 

 

  9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 

TOTALS 

2012-2013 

TOTALS 

2011-2012 

Alcohol - 
Consumption/Possession         

0 
0 0 

Alcohol - Distribution or Sale of         0 0 0 

Arson FD         0 0 0 

Arson SD         0 0 0 

Arson TD         0 0 0 

Assault FD         0 0 0 

Assault SD         0 0 0 

Assault TD         0 0 0 

Bogus Note         0 0 0 

Bullying         0 0 0 

Bullying/Extortion       1 1 0 0 

Bus Misconduct         0 4 6 

Cell Phone Misuse 2   3 7 12 11 24 

Cheating         0 1 0 

Coming to Class Unprepared         0 0 0 

Computer Policy Violation   3 1 1 5 0 1 

Computer/Internet/Email Violation         0 0 0 

Dangerous Item         0 0 0 

Defacing School Property         0 0 0 

Disrespectful Speech or Conduct 2 1 2 3 8 3 15 

Disruptive Speech or Conduct 1   1   2 23 42 

Dress Code Violation     5 11 16 4 8 

Drugs - Distribution or Sale of         0 0 0 

Drug Possession         0 0 0 

Drug Use       2 2 0 0 

Excessive Tardiness     3 5 8 8 6 

Failure to serve Detention         0 0 7 

Failure to serve ISS         0 0 0 

Failure to serve Saturday School         0 0 6 

False Alarms         0 0 0 

Fighting     2 2 4 0 14 

Food Violation         0 0 0 

Gang Rel Beh         0 0 0 

Harassment         0 0 3 
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 LCTC (continued) 9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 

TOTALS 

2012-2013 

TOTALS 

2011-2012 

Hazing     0 0 0 

Horseplay 0 2 3 0 5 3 19 

ID Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Insubordination 4 0 3 1 8 13 14 

Irreg Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of Effort 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 

Misbehavior 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 

Nuisance/Dangerous Item 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Parking Lot Violation 0 3 1 16 20 11 12 

Physical Aggression 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Profanity 0 1 1 0 2 1 5 

Prohibited Item 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 

Property Damage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public Display of Affection 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Selling or Trading Articles in School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault FD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Harrassment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Skipping Class 3 1 3 3 10 8 8 

Sleeping in Class 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 

Theft 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 

Threat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Tobacco 0 4 1 0 5 3 5 

Truancy 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 

Vandalism 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Verbally Abusive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Hand-gun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Knife 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Other firearm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Shotgun or Rifle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Zero Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totals 12 18 29 54 113 100 219 

 
 

LCTC Discipline Consequences by Category 
 

  9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 
TOTALS 

2012-2013 
TOTALS 

2011-2012 

After-School Detention 0 0 0 1 1 2 26 

Alternate Suspension (ASP) 0 0 1 2 3 6 9 

Bus - Assigned to a seat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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 LCTC (Continued) 9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 
TOTALS 

2012-2013 
TOTALS 

2011-2012 

Bus - Off Bus until further notice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Bus - Seatbelt required 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Bus - Warning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Computer Usage Suspended 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Conference 1 0 3 4 8 2 0 

Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Expulsion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

In-School Isolation (Lunch det) 4 2 11 6 23 26 38 

In-School Suspension (ISS)   4 1 3 8 28 50 

Intervention Plan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Loss of Privilege 0 3 1 3 7 3 3 

No Action Taken 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Out-of-Suspension (OSS) 1 1 1 2 5 2 11 

Referral 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Reimbursement for School 
Property Damage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Restitution 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Saturday Detention 1 1 1 1 4 5 33 

Warning 5 4 1 32 42 27 47 
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Horizons Enrollment 
 

Horizons 
Enrollment Last 

Day of School 

 
9

th
 

 
10

th
 

 
11

th
 

 
12th 

 
Total 

2013-2014 5 13 17 46 81 
2013-2013 1 14 32 48 95 
2011-2012 4 13 23 54 94 

 
 

Horizons Laker Educational Center Discipline Referrals 
 

  9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 

TOTALS 

2012-2013 

TOTALS 

2011-2012 

Alcohol - 
Consumption/Possession 0 0 0 0 

0 
2 2 

Alcohol - Distribution or Sale of 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson FD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Arson TD 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 

Assault FD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Assault SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Assault TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Bogus Note 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Bullying 0 1 0 2 3 2 5 

Bullying/Extortion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Bus Misconduct 1 5 1 3 10 2 15 

Cell Phone Misuse 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 

Cheating 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 

Coming to Class Unprepared 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Computer Policy Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Computer/Internet/Email Violation 0 2 1 1 4 3 0 

Dangerous Item 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Defacing School Property 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Disrespectful Speech or Conduct 4 8 15 19 46 17 40 

Disruptive Speech or Conduct 2 8 2 6 18 14 10 

Dress Code Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Drugs - Distribution or Sale of 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Drug Possession 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 

Drug Use 0 0 4 2 6 2 4 

Excessive Tardiness 0 2 3 1 6 2 1 

Failure to serve Detention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Failure to serve ISS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Failure to serve Saturday School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Horizons (continued) 9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 

TOTALS 

2012-2013 

TOTALS 

2011-2012 
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False Alarms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fighting 1 2 2 2 7 6 3 

Food Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Gang Rel Beh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Harassment 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 

Hazing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Horseplay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ID Violation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Insubordination 5 15 6 25 51 12 19 

Irreg Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Lack of Effort 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 

Misbehavior 0 6 6 4 16 16 2 

Nuisance/Dangerous Item 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Parking Lot Violation 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 

Physical Aggression 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Profanity 2 7 4 7 20 7 16 

Prohibited Item 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Property Damage 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 

Public Display of Affection 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Selling or Trading Articles in School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault FD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault SD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Assault TD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sexual Harrassment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Skipping Class 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 

Sleeping in Class 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 

Theft 0 1 1 0 2 1 3 

Threat 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 

Tobacco 0 0 1 4 5 4 5 

Truancy 1 7 2 16 26 15 32 

Vandalism 0 3 0 0 3 4 1 

Verbally Abusive 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

Weapon - Hand-gun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Knife 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Weapon - Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Other firearm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Weapon - Shotgun or Rifle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Zero Attendance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totals 18 72 49 100 239 132 145 

 
 
 
 

Horizons Discipline Consequences by Category 
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  9th 10th 11th 12th 
TOTALS 

2013-2014 
TOTALS 

2012-2013 
TOTALS 

2011-2012 

After-School Detention 3 13 6 21 43 27 31 

Alternate Suspension (ASP) 1 5 8 13 27 26 45 

Athletic/Activity Event Suspended 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Bus - Assigned to a seat 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 

Bus - Off Bus until further notice 1 3 1 4 9 4 5 

Bus - Seatbelt required 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Bus - Warning 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Computer Usage Suspended 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 

Conference 0 3 1 2 6 2 0 

Counseling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Expulsion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

In-School Isolation (Lunch det) 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 

In-School Suspension (ISS) 3 14 7 23 47 35 64 

Intervention Plan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Loss of Privilege 0 4 2 6 12 4 1 

No Action Taken 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Out-of-Suspension (OSS) 3 14 13 8 38 24 22 

Out of School Suspension 1 year 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 

Referral 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 

Reimbursement for School 
Property Damage 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 

Restitution 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Saturday Detention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Warning 7 14 10 22 53 1 0 

 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL DISCIPLINE REFERRALS 
(HS + LCTC + Bus + Horizons) 

 

 Grade Referrals 
2013-2014 

Referrals 
2012-2013 

Referrals  
2011-2012 

9 471 595 880 

10 451 727 909 

11 499 635 727 

12 441 372 547 

Totals 1862 2334 3063 
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